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Cancels Original Page 2

ACCESS SERVICE

Original pages 1 to 83 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages
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83 Original*

* = |ndicates new material this issue
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Don Snyders, General Manager
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Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
First Revised Page 16
Cancels Original Page 16

ACCESS SERVICE

(S) (X) Reissued material, except as noted below, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be
effective June 30, 2007

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Service

Regulations, Terms and Conditions for Digital Subscriber Line Access Service are the same as
those set forth in Section 8 of the National Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

(D) Reference to Rate has been deleted, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be
effective June 30, 2007

Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030

(D)
(X)



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
First Revised Page 27
Cancels Original Page 27

ACCESS SERVICE

(S) (X) Reissued material, except as noted below, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to
be effective June 30, 2007

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
17.2.2 Local Transport Rate

Premium Access
- Entrance Facility
Per Termination

- Voice Grade Two-Wire $ 38.63
Voice Grade Four-Wire $ 6181
High Capacity DS1 $ 167.00
(D)
High Capacity DS3 $1,937.26
(D)
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3 $1,267.24
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12 $2,473.45
- Direct Trunked Transport
- Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
Voice Grade $ 275
High Capacity DS1 $ 18.08
(D)
High Capacity DS3 $ 124.46
. (D)
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3 $ 130.34
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12 $ 260.68
- Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
Voice Grade $ 2765
High Capacity DS1 $ 89.13
Hi . (D)
igh Capacity DS3 $ 496.45
(D)
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC3 $ 451.06
Synchronous Optical
Channel OC12 $1,682.30

(D) Material inadvertently filed under Transmittal No. 7 is deleted.

Issued under Special Permission No. 07- 014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
First Revised Page 47
Cancels Original Page 47

ACCESS SERVICE

(S) (X) Reissued material, except as noted below, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be
effective June 30, 2007

17.  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service
Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set forth in 7.10 of the NECA Tariff

F.C.C. No. 5.
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination
Per Termination
- DS1  1.544 Mbps $167.00 $349.00
- DS1C 3.152 Mbps ICB ICB
- DS2  6.312 Mbps ICB ICB
- DS3 44.736 Mbps $1,937.26 $442.00
- DS4 274.176 Mbps ICB ICB
Monthly
Rate
(B) Channel Mileage
(1) Channel Mileage Facility Per Mile
- 1.544 Mpbs $18.08
- 3.152 Mbps ICB
- 6.312 Mbps ICB
- 44.736 Mbps $124.46
- 274.176 Mbps ICB

(D) Material inadvertently filed under Transmittal No. 7 is deleted

Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030

(D)

(D)

(D)

(D)



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

First Revised Page 48

Cancels Original Page 48
ACCESS SERVICE

(S) (X) Reissued material, except as noted below, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to

be effective June 30, 2007

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont’d)
(2) Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- 1.544 Mpbs $89.13
(D)
- 3.152 Mbps ICB
- 6.312 Mbps ICB
- 44.736 Mbps $496.45
(D)
- 274.176 Mbps ICB
(C) Term Discounts Percentage
DS1 and DS3 Services
36 Months 10%
60 Months 20%

(D) Optional Features and Functions

Monthly Rate

Multiplexing, Per Arrangement

DS4 to DS1 ICB
DS3 to DS1 $422.63
DS2 to DS1 ICB
DS1Cto DS1 ICB
DS1 to Voice* $163.17
DS1 to DSO $163.17
DSO0 to Subrates

- Up to 20 2.4 kbps Services $347.50
- Upto 10 4.8 kbps Services  $236.12
- Upto 5 9.6 kbps Services  $209.39

* A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data service. ICB rates and charges are

filed in 17.3.9 following.

(D) Material inadvertently filed under Transmittal No. 7 is deleted.

Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007

Effective: June 30, 2007

Don Snyders, General Manager

Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)

612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030
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First Revised Page 64
Cancels Original Page 64

ACCESS SERVICE

(S) (X) Reissued material, except as noted below, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to
be effective June 30, 2007

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.4  Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

(P) Reserved for Future Use (D)

(D) Material inadvertently filed under Transmittal No. 7 is deleted.

Issued under Special Permission No. 07- 014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
First Revised Page 75
Cancels Original Page 75

(S) (X) Reissued material, except as noted below, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to

be effective June 30, 2007

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service

(©)

1)

(2)

DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement#

Regulations concerning the DSL Access Services Discount Pricing
Arrangement Monthly Plan or Term Plan are set forth in Section 8.3
of the NECA Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

Monthly Plan Line Charges

ADSL Line Charge

- Per Voice Data Option
- Per Data-Only Option

SDSL Line Charge

- Per Voice-Data Option
- 768 kbps

- Per Data-Only Option
- 144 kbps
- 768 kbps
- 2Kkbps
- 4 Kkbps

Term Plan

(@) Term Plan Charges

Per Serving Wire
Center included in
a Term Plan
- Pricing Option 1
- Pricing Option 2
- Pricing Option 3

Pricing Option 4

- Pricing Option 5

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
$30.18 $99.00
$52.45 $292.00
$30.18 $99.00
$64.29 $292.00
$95.03 $292.00
$194.24 $292.00
$387.60 $292.00
$66.83 None
$133.65 None
$222.76 None
$363.48 None
$778.88 None

#Effective April 1, 2006, the DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement (DPA) will no longer be available to new customers.
A customer with an existing DPA Term Plan on April 1, 2006 may continue service at the SWC associated with that term plan until
the expiration of the commitment period. If at the end of the grandfathered DPA Term Plan commitment the customer has not elected
to establish a new DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan (WRP) as described in Section 8.4 of the NECA Exchange Carrier
Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5., following, the customer will be billed the DPA Monthly Plan Line Charges specified in Section
17.4.9 (c) (1) of the NECA Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, following, for its in-service ADSL and/or SDSL Access
Service lines. The customer may convert an existing grandfathered DPA Term Plan commitment to a new DSL WRP Term Plan
commitment at any time without the application of a termination liability charge. The Access Order Charge to establish the
replacement DSL WRP Term Plan commitment will also be waived.

(X) Reissued material inadvertently omitted under Transmittal No. 7 is included to be effective June 30, 2007
Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007

Don Snyders, General Manager

Effective: June 30, 2007

Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)

612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030

(X)
X)



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 76.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)
(C) DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement
(Cont’d)#
(2) TermPlan (Cont’d)
(b) Term Plan Line Charges (Cont’d)
Monthly Recurring Nonrecurring

Charge Charge
1Year 3 Year
Option 3

ADSL

Voice-Data Option $21.16 $18.44 $99.00 X)

Data-Only Option $45.05 $40.93 $292.00 |
SDSL

Voice-Data Option

- 768 kbps $21.16 $18.44 $99.00 X)

Data-Only Option
-144 kbps $55.38 $53.61 $292.00 (X)
-768 kbps $84.34 $82.56 $292.00 |
- 2 Mbps $131.87 $111.38 $292.00 |
- 4 Mbps $262.85 $220.97 $292.00 |

Option 4

ADSL
Voice-Data Option $19.68 $16.56 $99.00 (X)
Data-Only Option $43.57 $39.41 $292.00 |
SDSL

Voice-Data Option

-768 kbps $19.68 $16.56 $99.00 (X)
Data-Only Option
-144 kbps $54.00 $51.93 $292.00 (X)
-768 kbps $84.12 $82.04 $292.00 |
- 2 Mbps $129.81 $105.93 $292.00 |
- 4 Mbps $257.55 $208.74 $292.00 |

# Effective April 1, 2006, the DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement (DPA) will no longer be available to new customers. A
customer with an existing DPA Term Plan on April 1, 2006 may continue service at the SWC associated with that term plan until the expiration
of the commitment period. If at the end of the grandfathered DPA Term Plan commitment the customer has not elected to establish a new DSL
Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan (WRP) as described in Section 8.4 of the NECA Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5,
following, the customer will be billed the DPA Monthly Plan Line Charges specified in Section 17.4.9 (c) (1), of the NECA Exchange Carrier
Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, following, for its in-service ADSL and/or SDSL Access Service lines. The customer may convert an existing
granfathered DPA Term Plan commitment to a new DSL WRP Term Plan commitment at any time without the application of a termination
liability charge. The Access Order Charge to establish the replacement DSL WRP Term Plan commitment will also be waived.

(X) Material inadvertently omitted from the filing under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be effective June 30,
2007
Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 76.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)
(C) DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement
(Cont’d)#

(2) TermPlan (Cont’d)

(b) Term Plan Line Charges (Cont’d)
Monthly Recurring Nonrecurring

Charge Charge
1Year 3 Year
Option 5

ADSL
Voice-Data Option $16.56 $13.45 $99.00 (X)
Data-Only Option $39.41 $35.26 $292.00 |

SDSL
Voice-Data Option
- 768 kbps $16.56 $13.45 $99.00 X
Data-Only Option (X)
-144 kbps $51.93 $49.85 $292.00
-768 kbps $82.04 $79.96 $292.00 (X)
- 2 Mbps $105.93 $95.34 $292.00 |
- 4 Mbps $208.74 $159.93 $292.00 |

# Effective April 1, 2006, the DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement (DPA) will no longer be available to new customers. A customer with an
existing DPA Term Plan on April 1, 2006 may continue service at the SWC associated with that term plan until the expiration of the commitment period. If at the
end of the grandfathered DPA Term Plan commitment the customer has not elected to establish a new DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan (WRP) as
described in Section 8.4 of the NECA Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, following, the customer will be billed the DPA Monthly Plan Line
Charges specified in Section 17.4.9 (c) (1), of the NECA Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5, following, for its in-service ADSL and/or SDSL Access
Service lines. The customer may convert an existing granfathered DPA Term Plan commitment to a new DSL WRP Term Plan commitment at any time without the
application of a termination liability charge. The Access Order Charge to establish the replacement DSL WRP Term Plan commitment will also be waived.

(X) Material inadvertently omitted from the filing under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be effective June 30,
2007

Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
First Revised Page 78
Cancels Original Page 78

ACCESS SERVICE

(S) Reissued material, except as noted below, originally filed under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be
effective June 30, 2007

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(D) Material inadvertently filed under Transmittal No. 7 has been deleted.

Issued under Special Permission No. 07- 014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 79

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)

(E) Promotional Offerings
(1) DPA Term Plan Charge Waiver

During the period of October 26, 2005 through December 27, 2005
a DPA Term Plan customer upgrades an existing DPA Term Plan
commitment for a remote Serving Wire Center (SWC) to a new term
commitment of equal or greater length and equal or greater pricing
option as its existing term plan commitment for that office, the
Telephone Company will waive the monthly DPA Term Plan
Charge associated with that remote SWC for the first six (6) months
of the new DPA Term Plan commitment.

(X) Material inadvertently omitted from the filing under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be effective June 30,
2007
Issued under Special Permission No. 07-014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 80

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)

(F) DSL Extended Transport

Regulations concerning DSL Extended Transport are set forth in Sections
8.1.5 (D) and 8.2.5 (D) of the National Exchange Carrier Association Tariff
F.C.C.No.5

Per DSL Extended Transport path, per mile

Monthly Rate

Capacity First 25 miles  Over 25 Miles

1.544 Mbps $0.00 $14.31
10 Mbps $20.00 $20.00
20 Mbps $40.00 $40.00
50 Mbps $65.00 $65.00

100 Mbps $100.00 $100.00

500 Mbps $275.00 $275.00

1 Gbps $425.00 $425.00

(X) Material inadvertently omitted from the filing under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be effective June 30,
2007

Issued under Special Permission No. 07- 014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 81

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)

(G) _DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan

Regulations concerning the DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan
(DSL WRP) are set forth in Section 8.4 of the National Exchange Carrier
Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(1) DSL WRP Monthly Plan
Line Charges
ADSL Line Charge
-Per Voice-Data Option $30.18 $99.00 (X)
- Per Data-Only Option $52.45 $292.00 |
SDSL Line Charge

-Per Voice-Data Option
- 768 kbps $30.18 $99.00 (X)

-Per Data-Only Option
- 144 kbps $64.29 $292.00 X)
- 768 kbps $95.03 $292.00 |
- 2 Mbps $194.24 $292.00 |
- 4 Mbps $387.60 $292.00 |

(2) DSL WRP Term Plan
(a) DSL WRP Term Plan Charges

Per WRP Serving Wire

Center included in

a Term Plan

- Pricing Option A $103.85  None (X)

- Pricing Option B $519.25 None |

(X) Material inadvertently omitted from the filing under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be effective June 30,
2007
Issued under Special Permission No. 07- 014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 82

Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)

(G) _DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan (Cont’d)

(2) DSL WRP Term Plan (Cont’d)

(b) DSL WRP Term Plan Line Charges

Monthly Recurring

Nonrecurring

Charge Charge
Option A 1Year 3 Year
ADSL
Voice-Data Option $21.16  $17.39 $99.00
Data-Only Option $45.05  $39.88 $292.00
SDSL
Voice-Data Option
-768 kbps $21.16 $17.39 $99.00
Data-Only Option
-144 kbps $55.35 $52.96 $292.00
-768 kbps $84.33 $82.04 $292.00
- 2 Mbps $129.81  $109.04 $292.00
- 4 Mbps $257.55  $218.09 $292.00
Option B
ADSL
Voice-Data Option $16.56  $11.68 $99.00
Data-Only Option $39.41  $35.26 $292.00
SDSL
Voice-Data Option
-768 kbps $16.56 $11.68 $99.00
Data-Only Option
-144 kbps $51.93 $47.77 $292.00
-768 kbps $81.00 $77.89 $292.00
- 2 Mbps $105.93  $93.15 $292.00
- 4 Mbps $208.74  $155.78 $292.00

(X) Material inadvertently omitted from the filing under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be effective June 30,
2007
Issued under Special Permission No. 07- 014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349

Garretson, South Dakota 57030

(X)

X)
X)

X)

(X)
X)



Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Original Page 83

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)

(G) _DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan (Cont’d)

(2) DSL WRP Term Plan (Cont’d)

(c) DSL Volume Pricing Commitment Plan

Monthly Volume Monthly
Commitment Level Discount
500 lines 5% X)
2,500 lines 10% |
5,000 lines 15% |

(X) Material inadvertently omitted from the filing under Transmittal No. 7 is scheduled to be effective June 30,
2007
Issued under Special Permission No. 07- 014 to make corrective filing on less than 15 day’s notice.

Issued: June 20, 2007 Effective: June 30, 2007
Don Snyders, General Manager
Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
612 East Third, PO Box 349
Garretson, South Dakota 57030



